

Miss Clayland Scholarship Program

June 1, 2024

Dear Contestant,

We are extremely excited that you have requested an application for the 2025 Miss Clayland Scholarship Program to be held in Uhrichsville at Claymont High School, on Saturday, September14, 2024.

In addition to the application information you will find on the Miss Ohio Website, you will also find the following forms specific to the Miss Clayland Scholarship Program: **Contestant Contract Addendum and Community Service Essay (optional).** To complete your application, you will also need to submit a word document of your talent introduction, talent mp3 and photo (.jpg format) for press releases. Please send forms electronically to martha.jane.campbell@gmail.com.

The Community Service Essay Award is judged by members of the community and the winner will receive a scholarship. This award is given in memory of volunteers and donors who have given their support to the Miss Clayland Scholarship Program. This is optional for you.

Miss Clayland 2025 will receive a \$1,000 minimum Scholarship. The talent award winner and the community service award winner will each receive a Scholarship. Each non-finalist candidate will also receive a scholarship.

Per our Candidate Contract Addendum, the first 12 **completed** applications will be accepted as our contestants. Therefore, we recommend that you complete and return these forms as soon as possible.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me: (330) 340-0390.

The application deadline is August 28, 2024 - all forms, talent mp3 and photo are due then!

Hope to hear from you soon!

Sincerely,

Martha Campbell Executive Director

Local Contestant Contract Addendum

The **Miss Clayland Scholarship Program** Board of Directors will work to prepare Miss **Clayland** 2025 to compete for Miss Ohio Scholarship Program in June, 2025. If during that preparation, the candidate requires the services of another consultant, the **Miss Clayland Scholarship Program** Board of Directors <u>MUST</u> be informed of the decision. This will allow the consultant to work as a team with the **Miss Clayland Scholarship Program** Board of Directors. That consultant/coach will need to complete paperwork for the Miss Ohio competition.

Miss Clayland Scholarship Program will be held on September 14, 2024 at Claymont High School Auditorium in Uhrichsville, Ohio.

The **Miss Clayland Scholarship Program** Board of Directors will accept the first 12 **<u>completed</u>** applications received as their candidates for the competition. Candidates will be considered an official entrant upon receipt of the ALL required documents as stated on the Miss Ohio site, their talent introduction, talent mp3, contestant contract addendum and photograph (.jpg format). An optional Community Service Award essay must be submitted at that time. ALL paperwork, including contestant contract filed with Miss Ohio and Miss America registration must be completed by the deadline date of <u>August 28, 2024.</u>

Miss Clayland 2025 will be an ambassador for Tuscarawas County. She agrees to honor all reasonable personal appearance requests of the **Miss Clayland Scholarship Program** Board of Directors. The minimum number of appearances required will be three (3), with additional appearances possible depending on the distance required to travel. The **Miss Clayland Scholarship Program** Board of Directors will work with the winner's school and work schedule for appearances.

The 2025 Clayland candidates must apply for their scholarships by September 14, 2026.

I certify that, under the rules and regulations set forth in this contract addendum, I meet and will maintain the requirements to become a candidate in the **Miss Clayland Scholarship Program**. I also realize that my entry will not be official until the Executive Director notifies me that all of the required forms, talent .mp3 and photograph are received.

		/ /
Witness	Candidate's Signature	Date
Witness	Parent or Guardian (if under the age of 18)	Date

Miss Clayland Community Service Award (please limit to front page only)

Describe your Community Service Initiative:

What have you done to enhance your Community Service Initiative?